Quote

COMMUNICATIONS

Quote Prepared For

Angel Alicea

City of Green Cove Springs

321 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, 32043
Phone:904-297-7500
aalicea@greencovesprings.com

Item# Quantity
One-Time Items

1) 1
2) 1200
3) 1600
4) 1000
5) 1
6) 2600
7) 1
8) 1400
9) 100
10) 1700
11) 1
12) 1000
13) 1000
14) 3400
15) 100
16) 3400
17) 11200
18) 11200
19) 600
20) 600

https://ww1.autotask.net/Mvc/CRM/Quote.mvc/QuoteDetailPreview?quoteld=5249&sele...

Quote Prepared By

Zach S Taylor

Area Communications
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Quote

Quote Number: 5249

Payment Terms:

Expiration Date: 01/28/2021

1532 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 110 & 111

Fax:

Orange Park, FL 32073
United States
Phone:904-269-9424

ztaylor@a reacom.com

Item

48 Count LIU City Hall
City Hall 48 Count LIU

Leg 1 Fiber
1200' 48 Strand Combination of Aerial and Underground from City Hall
to Pin A on Google Map File

Leg 2 Fiber
1600' 48 Strand New Aerial from Pin A to Green St on Google Map File

Leg 3 Fiber
1000' 48 Strand Overlash Aerial from Green St. to Pin B Aerial Splice
out side CC Motor Pool Google Map File

120 Count Aerial Splice Case
120 Count Aerial Splice Case

Leg 4 Fiber
2600' 48 Strand Aerial Pin B Aerial Splice outside CC Motor Pool to Pin
C Food Pantry on Google Maps File

96 Count LIU Food Pantry/Museum
Food Pantry/Museum 96 count LIU

Leg 5 Fiber
1400' 48 Strand Underground from Pin C Food Pantry to Sub-Station
North on Google Map File

Leg 5 Hand Dig
Digl; 2" conduit into Sub-Station from outside fence at base of Aerial
pole

Leg 6 and 7 Fiber
1700' 48 Strand Underground from Pin B Aerial Splice to Inside Police
Department on Google Map File

96 Count LIU Police Department
Police Department 96 Count LIU

Leg 8 Bore
1000' Directional Drill on easement from Aerial Pole outside PD to
Aerial pole on Pin D Melrose St

Leg 8 Fiber
1000' 48 Strand Underground from Pin D Aerial Pole PD to Pin E Aerial
Pole Melrose St. on Google Map File

Leg 9 Bore
3400' Directional Drill from Pin E Aerial Pole to South Sub-Station on
Google Map File

Leg 9 Hand Dig
Digl; 2" conduit into Sub-Station from outside fence at base of Aerial
pole

Leg 9 Fiber
3400' 48 Strand Aerial from Pin E Aerial Pole to South Sub-Station on
Google Map File

Leg 10 Bore
11,200' Directional Drill from South Sub-Station to Pin F Toll Rd Bore
Inside on Google Map File

Leg 10 Fiber
11,200' 48 Strand Aerial from South Sub-Station to Pin F Toll Rd Bore
Inside on Google Map File

Leg 11 Bore
600' Directional Drill from Pin F to Pin G crossing under CR 15 and
new Toll Rd

Leg 11 Fiber
600' 48 Strand Underground from Pin F to Pin G on Google Map File

Unit Price  Adjusted Unit Price

$600.00

$4.65

$4.65

$4.00

$1,200.00

$4.65

$900.00

$4.00

$6.00

$4.00

$600.00

$12.60

$4.00

$12.60

$6.00

$4.00

$12.60

$4.00

$12.60

$4.00

$600.00

$4.65

$4.65

$4.00

$1,200.00

$4.65

$900.00

$4.00

$6.00

$4.00

$600.00

$12.60

$4.00

$12.60

$6.00

$4.00

$12.60

$4.00

$12.60

$4.00

Extended Price

$600.00

$5,580.00

$7,440.00

$4,000.00

$1,200.00

$12,090.00

$900.00

$5,600.00
$600.00
$6,800.00

$600.00

$12,600.00
$4,000.00
$42,840.00
$600.00
$13,600.00
$141,120.00
$44,800.00
$7,560.00

$2,400.00

12/28/2020
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Page 2 of 2

Item# Quantity Item Unit Price  Adjusted Unit Price Extended Price
21) 11000 Leg 12 Bore $12.60 $12.60 $138,600.00
11000' Directional Drill from Pin G to Chapman Sub-Station
Department on Google Map File
22) 11000 Leg 12 Fiber $4.00 $4.00 $44,000.00
11000' 48 Strand Underground from Pin G to Chapman Sub-Station
Department on Google Map File
23) 300 Leg 13 Hand Dig $6.00 $6.00 $1,800.00
Digl; 2" conduit into Sub-Station from outside fence at base of Aerial
pole
24) 300 Leg 13 Fiber $4.00 $4.00 $1,200.00
300' 48 Strand Underground from Pin F Aerial Pole to Inside Chapan
Sub-Station on Google Map File
25) 6 Total Span Splice points $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $11,100.00
26) 15 Pull Box $800.00 $800.00 $12,000.00

Concrete 2x3 pull boxes

(SOW) Aerial Fiber installation of conduit, pads, vaults, manholes and cable by Area Communications. All
work will be completed in a professional workman like manner. Any change order alteration from the
sgeciﬁed SOW will be completed upon your written request and will result in additional charges over and
above this proposal. Customer understands Area Communication is not responsible for any underground
utilities damaged to any customer installed facilities such as Sprinkler Systems, Low Voltage Lighting,
Street Lighting or any such system not locatable by Sunshine Locating Service. Any such damage to these
facilities and all charges to repair will be the sole responsibility of the customer. Area Communication will
be using equipment to perform this install. Customer understand that every attempt will be made not
damage driveways, ﬁrass, shrubs or any general landscaping but all such damage to these items and all

charges to repair wi

be the sole responsibility of the customer.

Authorizing Signature

One-Time Total

Subtotal

Total Taxes
Total

$523,630.00

$523,630.00

$0.00
$523,630.00

Date

This Quote does not contain any applicable local, state or federal taxes. All applicable taxes will be assessed at the time the invoice is created. In order
to not be assessed taxes a current, valid tax exemption form must be presented prior to invoice creation. In addition, customer shall reimburse all costs
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and expenses for attorney's fees incurred in collecting any amounts past due.

12/28/2020



