

Quote Prepared For

Angel Alicea City of Green Cove Springs 321 Walnut Street Green Cove Springs, 32043 Phone:904-297-7500 aalicea@greencovesprings.com **Quote Prepared By**

Zach S Taylor Area Communications 1532 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 110 & 111 Orange Park, FL 32073 United States Phone:904-269-9424 Fax: ztaylor@areacom.com

Item#	Quantity	Item	Unit Price	Adjusted Unit Price	Extended Price
One-Time	Items				
1)	1	48 Count LIU City Hall City Hall 48 Count LIU	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2)	1200	Leg 1 Fiber 1200' 48 Strand Combination of Aerial and Underground from City Hall to Pin A on Google Map File	\$4.65	\$4.65	\$5,580.00
3)	1600	Leg 2 Fiber 1600' 48 Strand New Aerial from Pin A to Green St on Google Map File	\$4.65	\$4.65	\$7,440.00
4)	1000	Leg 3 Fiber 1000' 48 Strand Overlash Aerial from Green St. to Pin B Aerial Splice out side CC Motor Pool Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
5)	1	120 Count Aerial Splice Case 120 Count Aerial Splice Case	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6)	2600	Leg 4 Fiber 2600' 48 Strand Aerial Pin B Aerial Splice outside CC Motor Pool to Pin C Food Pantry on Google Maps File	\$4.65	\$4.65	\$12,090.00
7)	1	96 Count LIU Food Pantry/Museum Food Pantry/Museum 96 count LIU	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
8)	1400	Leg 5 Fiber 1400' 48 Strand Underground from Pin C Food Pantry to Sub-Station North on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
9)	100	Leg 5 Hand Dig Dig 2" conduit into Sub-Station from outside fence at base of Aerial pole	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
10)	1700	Leg 6 and 7 Fiber 1700' 48 Strand Underground from Pin B Aerial Splice to Inside Police Department on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00
11)	1	96 Count LIU Police Department Police Department 96 Count LIU	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12)	1000	Leg 8 Bore 1000' Directional Drill on easement from Aerial Pole outside PD to Aerial pole on Pin D Melrose St	\$12.60	\$12.60	\$12,600.00
13)	1000	Leg 8 Fiber 1000' 48 Strand Underground from Pin D Aerial Pole PD to Pin E Aerial Pole Melrose St. on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
14)	3400	Leg 9 Bore 3400' Directional Drill from Pin E Aerial Pole to South Sub-Station on Google Map File	\$12.60	\$12.60	\$42,840.00
15)	100	Leg 9 Hand Dig Dig 2" conduit into Sub-Station from outside fence at base of Aerial pole	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
16)	3400	Leg 9 Fiber 3400' 48 Strand Aerial from Pin E Aerial Pole to South Sub-Station on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00
17)	11200	Leg 10 Bore 11,200' Directional Drill from South Sub-Station to Pin F Toll Rd Bore Inside on Google Map File	\$12.60	\$12.60	\$141,120.00
18)	11200	Leg 10 Fiber 11,200' 48 Strand Aerial from South Sub-Station to Pin F Toll Rd Bore Inside on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$44,800.00
19)	600	Leg 11 Bore 600' Directional Drill from Pin F to Pin G crossing under CR 15 and new Toll Rd	\$12.60	\$12.60	\$7,560.00
20)	600	Leg 11 Fiber 600' 48 Strand Underground from Pin F to Pin G on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00



Quote Number: 5249

Payment Terms: Expiration Date: 01/28/2021

Item#	Quantity	Item	Unit Price	Adjusted Unit Price	Extended Price	
21)	11000	Leg 12 Bore 11000' Directional Drill from Pin G to Chapman Sub-Station Department on Google Map File	\$12.60	\$12.60	\$138,600.00	
22)	11000	Leg 12 Fiber 11000' 48 Strand Underground from Pin G to Chapman Sub-Station Department on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$44,000.00	
23)	300	Leg 13 Hand Dig Dig 2" conduit into Sub-Station from outside fence at base of Aerial pole	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	
24)	300	Leg 13 Fiber 300' 48 Strand Underground from Pin F Aerial Pole to Inside Chapan Sub-Station on Google Map File	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	
25)	6	Total Span Splice points	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	
26)	15	Pull Box Concrete 2x3 pull boxes	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	
				One-Time Total	\$523,630.00	
utilities dai Street Ligh facilities ar be using e	maged to any nting or any su nd all charges quipment to r	allation of conduit, pads, vaults, manholes and cable by Area Communications in a professional workman like manner. Any change order alteration from the ompleted upon your written request and will result in additional charges over stomer understands Area Communication is not responsible for any undergrou v customer installed facilities such as Sprinkler Systems, Low Voltage Lighting, uch system not locatable by Sunshine Locating Service. Any such damage to to repair will be the sole responsibility of the customer. Area Communication perform this install. Customer understand that every attempt will be made no set, shrubs or any general landscaping but all such damage to these items and the sole responsibility of the customer.	, these ı will t	Subtotal	\$523,630.00	
				Total Taxes	\$0.00	
				Total	\$523,630.00	
		Authorizing	g Signature			
		Date				

This Quote does not contain any applicable local, state or federal taxes. All applicable taxes will be assessed at the time the invoice is created. In order to not be assessed taxes a current, valid tax exemption form must be presented prior to invoice creation. In addition, customer shall reimburse all costs and expenses for attorney's fees incurred in collecting any amounts past due.